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Assistant Professors in Delhi university working against ad-hoc vacancies


3705 Shri Shaktisinh Gohil:


Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:


(a) how many Assistant Professors in Delhi university who were working against vacancies, on ad-hoc basis, are not appointed by the selection Committees; and

(b) how many of them had a teaching experience of more than five years?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION

(DR. SUBHAS SARKAR)


(a) and (b) The recruitment in University of Delhi is a continuous process. The recruitment is made from open vacancies and ad-hoc employees working in the University are also eligible for recruitment. University of Delhi has informed that in the departments of the University twelve teachers working on ad-hoc basis have not been appointed and all of them had teaching experience of more than five years.

*****

